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RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving Public Works and Government 
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
Room 100,
167 Lombard Ave.
Winnipeg
Manitoba
R3B 0T6
Bid Fax: (204) 983-0338 CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
Time Zone

MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION  
02:00 PM
2017-05-17

Fuseau horaire
Central Daylight Saving
Time CDT

Destination: Other-Autre:

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(204) 983-7796

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services Canada - 
Western Region
Room 100,
167 Lombard Ave.
Winnipeg
Manitoba
R3B 0T6

indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise

remain the same.

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

Instructions:  Voir aux présentes

Instructions:  See Herein

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Comments - Commentaires

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Title - Sujet
Parking Lot Resurfacing
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
F2470-170001/A

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client

DFO F2470-170001
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG

PW-$PWZ-102-10205

File No. - N° de dossier

PWZ-6-39311 (102)

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin
at - à
on - le
F.O.B. - F.A.B.

Plant-Usine:

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:

Wiebe, Dallas
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone

(204) 899-5257 (    )

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

pwz102
Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur  

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/
de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)

Signature Date

2017-05-09
Date 
001
Amendment No. - N° modif.
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AVIS AUX SOUMISSIONNAIRES 
 
Amendement 001 pour sollicitation numéro F2470-170001/A est publiée pour les éléments 
suivants: 
 
1) Voir les Addenda 1 ci-jointe. 
 
2) PROLONGEMENT DU DÉLAI:  

 
Veuillez être avisé que la date de réception des soumissions initiallement prévue pour le 
10 mai 2017 est reportée au 17 mai 2017 à 14:00 h. 

 
 
Si votre soumission nous a déjà été transmise et que vous souhaitez la réviser, vos révisions 
doivent être reçues par l'Unité de réception des soumissions avant la date de clôture. Le numéro de 
soumission ainsi que la date de clôture doivent être clairement indiqués. 
 
 

FIN D’AMENDMENT 001 



 

Public Works and 
Government Services 
Canada 
 

 Addendum No. 1 
Page 1 of 1 

Solicitation:F2470-1700001/A 
 

May 10, 2017 

 
The following changes to the tender documents are effective immediately and will form part of 
the contract documents: 
 
1) QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 
Question #1 - pg # 36 Where proof rolling reveals areas of defective sub-base, remove and 
replace in accordance with this section at No extra cost . 
  
Please define ?  
 
Answer #1 - Specification Section 31 23 33 – Excavating, Trenching and Backfilling indicates 
that any cost to re-proof roll sub-base material found to be unsuitable and requiring replacement 
shall be at no extra cost to DFO.  Material cost for sub-base replacement will be paid for by 
tonnes of material supplied and installed as per the unit price table.  

 ________________________________________ 
 
Question #2 - pg # 41 pin successive strips of geotextile with securing pins at 2000mm interval 
at midpoint of lap as indicated. 
  
Please specify type of pin to be used.   
 
Answer #2 - Securing pins and washers: to CSA G40.21, Grade 300W, hot-dipped galvanized 
with minimum zinc coating of 600 g/m2to ASTM A123/A123M.  Minimum leg length of 150mm. 

________________________________________ 
  
Question #3 - Density testing is it the responsibility of General Contractor or does Fisheries and 
Oceans do their own testing. 
 
Answer #3 - Density testing is the responsibility of DFO.  
 

________________________________________ 
 

END OF ADDENDUM #1 
 


